

July 23, 2014

ABM Selected by Commonwealth Partners to Service Multiple Properties

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ABM (NYSE:ABM</u>), a leading provider of facility solutions, announced today that ABM's Facility Services business has been selected to provide a full range of facilities engineering maintenance services for Commonwealth Partners' properties across the Western and Midwestern United States. The deal builds upon Commonwealth Partners' existing contract with ABM Parking Services.

Commonwealth Partners is a fully integrated private real estate investment, development, management and operating company based in Los Angeles. The multi-year, multi-million dollar contract spans a number of key markets including Los Angeles, Chicago, Seattle, San Francisco, Austin, Salt Lake City and Washington DC. In all, ABM will employ over 70 engineers across 11 Commonwealth Partners locations.

"We were seeking a partner with the breadth and infrastructure to provide world-class services across a number of markets," said Commonwealth Partners Senior Vice President Travis Addison. "We have experience with ABM Parking Services, and we know that ABM has the technology and experience to ensure our facilities engineering needs are consistently met in a world-class fashion, regardless of the location."

"We are delighted to undertake this opportunity to deepen an already tremendous partnership alongside Commonwealth Partners," said Mike Latham, ABM President, Facility Services. "We look forward to providing Commonwealth Partners with best-in-class real estate solutions, including greater service consistency, upgraded reporting and improved performance metrics across its portfolio."

ABOUT ABM

ABM (<u>NYSE: ABM</u>) is a leading provider of facility solutions with revenues of approximately \$4.8 billion and 110,000 employees in over 350 offices deployed throughout the United States and various international locations. ABM's comprehensive capabilities include facilities engineering, commercial cleaning, energy solutions, HVAC, electrical, landscaping, parking and security, provided through stand-alone or integrated solutions. ABM provides custom facility solutions in urban, suburban and rural areas to properties of all sizes — from schools and commercial buildings to hospitals, manufacturing plants and airports. ABM Industries Incorporated, which operates through its subsidiaries, was founded in 1909. For more information, visit <u>www.abm.com</u>.

Media/ABM: Chas Strong, 770.953.5072 chas.strong@abm.com or Investors & Analysts: David Farwell, 212.297.9792 dfarwell@abm.com

Source: ABM Industries

News Provided by Acquire Media